Passive Fire & Acoustic Protection
Keeping the art of distribution simple
2 London
01494 460 910
Birmingham
0121 556 3400

the appropriate installation methods. Delivery can be supplied to any building site in the
UK, on time using our own vehicle fleet via our nationwide branch network.
OUR FIRE & ACOUSTIC PRODUCT RANGE COVERS THE FOLLOWING
APPLICATIONS:
1. Pipe: Steel, Copper, Carbon & Plastics
2. Electrical Trays, Baskets & Trunking
3. PVC Domestic Ventilation Ducting - Square & Round
4. Electrical Socket Box Protection
Passive Fire & Acoustic Protection
3Email us: sales@shawston.co.uk    Visit us: www.shawston.co.uk
Passive Fire & Acoustic Protection
CODE Description Box Qty.
2 Hour Rating
PFPFC032/2 30/32mm Fire Collar 2 Hour Rated 40
PFPFC038/2 38/40mm Fire Collar 2 Hour Rated 32
PFPFC055/2 55mm Fire Collar 2 Hour Rated 75
PFPFC063/2 63mm Fire Collar 2 Hour Rated 60
PFPFC075/2 75mm Fire Collar 2 Hour Rated 50
PFPFC082/2 82mm Fire Collar 2 Hour Rated 40
PFPFC090/2 90mm Fire Collar 2 Hour Rated 35
PFPFC110/2 110mm Fire Collar 2 Hour Rated 40
PFPFC125/2 125mm Fire Collar 2 Hour Rated 25
PFPFC160/2 160mm Fire Collar 2 Hour Rated 14
PFPFC200/2 200mm Fire Collar 2 Hour Rated 10
Large Palm Type Collars
PFPFC275/3 275mm Fire Collar 3 Hour Rated 2
PFPFC300/3 300mm Fire Collar 3 Hour Rated 1
PFPFC315/3 315mm Fire Collar 3 Hour Rated 1
PFPFC355/1 355mm Fire Collar 1 Hour Rated 1
Product Information
Intumescent Firestop Collars provide a simple and
effective method of firestopping pipework where it
passes through compartment walls and floors. Tested

to 355mm*
* 2 Collars, one either side of the wall must be used on
Plasterboard Walls.
Suitable Wall and Floor Construction:
Plasterboard Partition**, Concrete, Blockwork or Brick
Walls and Floors.
** For sizes larger than 200mm please contact our sales team
for further advice.
Suitable for use with:
PVC, UPVC, CPVC, HDPE, MDPE, PE only suitable for
ABS up to 55mm.
2 & 4 Hour Rated Collars
CODE Description Box Qty.
4 Hour Rating
PFPFC032/4 30/32mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 40
PFPFC038/4 38/40mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 32
PFPFC055/4 55mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 75
PFPFC063/4 63mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 60
PFPFC075/4 75mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 50
PFPFC082/4 82mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 40
PFPFC090/4 90mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 35
PFPFC110/4 110mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 40
PFPFC125/4 125mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 25
PFPFC160/4 160mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 14
PFPFC200/4 200mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 10
PFPFC225/4 225mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 2
PFPFC250/4 250mm Fire Collar 4 Hour Rated 2
4 London
01494 460 910
Birmingham

• No mechanical fixings.
• Water resistant.
• Maintenance free.
• Available to suit pipe sizes up to 160 mm
O.D.*
* Please contact sales for 200mm diameter applications.
• 3rd party certified.
Suitable Wall and Floor Construction:
Concrete, Blockwork or Brick Walls and Floors.
Suitable for Use With:
PVC, UPVC, CPVC, HDPE, MDPE, PE only suitable for
ABS up to 55mm.
2 & 4 Hour Rated Fire Wraps
CODE Description Box Qty.
1 Hour Rating
PFPFW200/1 200mm Fire Wrap 1 Hour Rated 10
2 Hour Rating
PFPFW032/2 32mm Fire Wrap 2 Hour Rated 150
PFPFW038/2 38mm Fire Wrap 2 Hour Rated 100
PFPFW055/2 55mm Fire Wrap 2 Hour Rated 100
PFPFW063/2 63mm Fire Wrap 2 Hour Rated 50
PFPFW075/2 75mm Fire Wrap 2 Hour Rated 150
PFPFW082/2 82mm Fire Wrap 2 Hour Rated 150
PFPFW090/2 90mm Fire Wrap 2 Hour Rated 100
PFPFW110/2 110mm Fire Wrap 2 Hour Rated 100
PFPFW125/2 125mm Fire Wrap 2 Hour Rated 35
PFPFW160/2 160mm Fire Wrap 2 Hour Rated 15
CODE Description Box Qty.
4 Hour Rating
PFPFW032/4 32mm Fire Wrap 4 Hour Rated 150
PFPFW038/4 38mm Fire Wrap 4 Hour Rated 100
PFPFW055/4 55mm Fire Wrap 4 Hour Rated 50
PFPFW063/4 63mm Fire Wrap 4 Hour Rated 50
PFPFW075/4 75mm Fire Wrap 4 Hour Rated 150
PFPFW082/4 82mm Fire Wrap 4 Hour Rated 150
PFPFW090/4 90mm Fire Wrap 4 Hour Rated 100
PFPFW110/4 110mm Fire Wrap 4 Hour Rated 50
PFPFW125/4 125mm Fire Wrap 4 Hour Rated 35
PFPFW160/4 160mm Fire Wrap 4 Hour Rated 15
Passive Fire & Acoustic Protection
5Email us: sales@shawston.co.uk    Visit us: www.shawston.co.uk
Product Information

Intumescent Thermal Fire Sleeves
Suitable Wall and Floor Construction:
• Plasterboard Partition, Concrete,
Blockwork or Brick Walls and Floors.
• Profiled Metal Decking.
Suitable for Use With:
• Medium and Heavy Steel, Copper, Carbon,
Stainless and Plastics*.
• 15mm to 159mm.
• 15Nb to 150Nb**
* Please contact our sales team to confirm which type of
plastics the sleeves are suitable to be used with.
** For sizes larger than 150Nb please contact our sales team
for further advice.
CODE Description Box Qty.
PFPFS017 17mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 15Cu 6
PFPFS021 21mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 22Cu / 15Nb 6
PFPFS027 27mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 28Cu / 20Nb 6
PFPFS034 34mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 34Cu / 25Nb 6
PFPFS042 42mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 42Cu / 32Nb 6
PFPFS048 48mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 40Nb 6
PFPFS054 54mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 54Cu 6
PFPFS060 60mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 50Nb 6
PFPFS067 67mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 67Cu 6
PFPFS076 76mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 76Cu / 65Nb 6
PFPFS080 80mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 6
PFPFS089 89mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 80Nb 6
PFPFS102 102mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 6
CODE Description Box Qty.
PFPFS108 108mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 108Cu 6
PFPFS114 114mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 100Nb 6
PFPFS127 127mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 6
PFPFS140 140mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 133Cu / 125Nb 6
PFPFS159 159mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 159Cu 6
PFPFS169 169mm Thermal Fire Pipe Sleeve 150Nb 6
Passive Fire & Acoustic Protection
6 London
01494 460 910

• No metal sleeving required.
• Sleeve can be fitted prior to running cables.
• No mastic, screws or supports required.
• Available to fit all common cable tray and
basket.
Suitable Wall and Floor Construction:
Plasterboard Partition, Concrete, Blockwork or Brick
Walls and Floors.
Suitable for use with:
Wire Mesh Cable Basket 60mm and 35mm deep -
50mm to 450mm wide.
Cable Tray Light, Medium and Heavy - 50mm to
450mm wide.
Cable Basket / Cable Tray Fire Sleeves
CODE Description Box Qty.
PFPCBS050 50 x 54/30mm Cable Basket Fire Sleeve 6
PFPCBS075 75 x 54/30mm Cable Basket Fire Sleeve 6
PFPCBS100 100 x 54/30mm Cable Basket Fire Sleeve 6
PFPCBS150 150 x 54/30mm Cable Basket Fire Sleeve 6
PFPCBS200 200 x 54/30mm Cable Basket Fire Sleeve 6
PFPCBS250 250 x 54/30mm Cable Basket Fire Sleeve 3
PFPCBS300 300 x 54/30mm Cable Basket Fire Sleeve 3
PFPCBS350 350 x 54/30mm Cable Basket Fire Sleeve 3
PFPCBS400 400 x 54/30mm Cable Basket Fire Sleeve 3
PFPCBS450 450 x 54/30mm Cable Basket Fire Sleeve 3
PFPCBSINFILL Cable Basket Infill Material 180mm x 1M 5
Fire Testing:
• The Fire Sleeves were tested to BS 476:
Part 20.

• Cable trays.
• Electrical trunking (inside and outside).
• Product Features and Benefits.
• Simple to install.
• Easy to remove and reinstate whilst changing
services.
• Maintenance free.
• Dry system.
• 3rd party certified.
Suitable Wall and Floor Construction:
Concrete, blockwork or brick walls and floors.
Suitable for use with:
Steel Tube, Cable Tray, Trunking and Basket.
Intumescent Fire Pillows
CODE Description Box Qty.
PFPFP050 35 x 50 x 300mm Fire Pillows 50
PFPFP100 35 x 100 x 300mm Fire Pillows 40
PFPFP150 35 x 150 x 300mm Fire Pillows 40
PFPFP200 35 x 200 x 300mm Fire Pillows 30
Passive Fire & Acoustic Protection
10 London
01494 460 910

• Available to fit most common vent duct sizes.
• Assessed for use in series around multiple
ducts.
Suitable Wall and Floor Construction:
Plasterboard Partition, Concrete, Blockwork or Brick
Walls.
Suitable for use with:
• Domestic Ventilation PVC Ducting.
• 110 x 54, 204 x 60, 225 x 25, 300 x 25 and
220 x 90 Rectangular Duct.
• 100mm, 125mm and 150mm Round Duct.
Constructions covered:
Plasterboard Partitions and Masonry Walls.
Intumescent Domestic Ventilation Sleeves
CODE Description Box Qty.
PFPVDS20460 204 x 60mm Vent Duct Fire Sleeve Low Profile 2Hr 6
PFPVDS11054 110 x 54mm Vent Duct Fire Sleeve Low Profile 2Hr 10
PFPVDS22090 220 x 90mm Vent Duct Fire Sleeve Low Profile 1Hr 12
PFPRVDS100 100mm Round Domestic Vent. Fire Sleeve 2Hr 18
PFPRVDS125 125mm Round Domestic Vent. Fire Sleeve 2Hr 24
PFPRVDS150 150mm Round Domestic Vent. Fire Sleeve 2Hr 12
Fire Testing:
• BS EN 1366-3: 2009 & BS 476: Part 20:
1987.
Fire Rating: